



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 456 of 2026

Braj Bhushan
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of Uttar Pradesh And 4 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohd Atif
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Sri Rahul Malviya, learned Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions while apprising the Court whether any inquiry is going on in the light of the fact that on 31.12.2024 the writ petitioner was suspended and regarding the payment of subsistence allowance.
2. Time sought for is accorded.
3. Put up this case on 27.01.2026.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

January 19, 2026
Rajesh