



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 456 of 2026

Braj Bhushan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of Uttar Pradesh And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohd Atif
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 39

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

- 1.Pursuant to the earlier order dated 19.01.2026, learned standing counsel has supplied the written instructions as submitted by the District Judge, Hapur, which are taken on record.
2. In view thereof, learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to respond to the aforesaid instructions.
3. List this case on 11.02.2026 as fresh before the appropriate Bench.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

January 27, 2026
VS